3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 210EC2015 | BW | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T EcR 20012827 o 171 ot
2836081 -1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2836081-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836081-1 B TO0L ING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836081-2 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836081-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
N R ! 1803203-1  |BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 219
N R w 23238-1 [NSERT, COUPLING 278
N R w 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 211
N R w 18030-2 NUT, HEX, REG M4 216
N R w 986220-3 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 275
N R ! 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 214
APPLICATOR DATA N 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 273
CRIMP SIZE TYPE AN A w 1752737-7 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 2172
WIRE |4 06 mm [ 160] F -l 20222 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
INSUL | 4.57 mm [.180] O - | | | | 16337872-3 FENCE 26
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS N R w 1803078-1  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
408-35042 a -] - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
N R ! 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
N R ! 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1] ! 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | ) | 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 539
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8mm LANCELESS-BUSBAR - -] 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ZSET- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
10.20-10.96 mm [.402- 432 IN] £.10-5.20 mm [.161-.205 IN] SR 2168083-3 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 143
TERMINAL (M) 114-18027 ] ] N R w 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1 2]
APPUQAHQN 6\| - | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECIFICATION - i - - 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
N R w 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
PERMERALS APPLIEDLS& N R w 3-690712-6 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -2 2 2] 2| 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 95
(A) 1-1355844- R w 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
N R w 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
. R w 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
U e @ e s s, i L
T T PSR o N R w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
o 0 a0 o -l 20222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
I 0 0 e oo o N R ! 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
N R w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N R w 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 2 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
N R ! 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
N R w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
E!!ﬂ R w 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
S O T A I R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S N I S 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - 1 - 1 21196563-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o | 169708570 |AMPL CATOR BAS % ASoLMBLT, OF =
T ORAGE OF abplicaTon : N R ! 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Lél N R ! 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) 4
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. N - |22 2| 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE |22 2 |2 | ¢-284496c-6 |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o 0-2844938-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. o T2 T 20781-9 SPRING. COMPRESSION o7
Zﬁl ChTND TO LENGTH AT ASStunl v N R w 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
N R w 7-690754-0 |DRAG, SPECIAL 25
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. R w 1-1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S AL I W 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 2.0 DIA X 6.0 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
- |8 8|8 8 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
*WARNING N R w 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED (9
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIrRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -1 T : : 10
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NIEEEEEE RN 4-853720-2 |BLADE, SLUG 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N[ T2 [z [ T803321-1  [ANVIL. COMBINATION 8
REFER TO [THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. e ; : g
- - | - - - 5
N R w 2380111 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 2] 2] w 4-1633966-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
N R w 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 122 w 4564143 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I STl ERCE D T EOR e BT SR | o 200CT2015 — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: :VZ?\;EE ZOOCT2015 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 200CT2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e Ocoon 5188 T
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e 01| 00779 [@o28 36081 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

=< —_ S
TN T T
<_ " b <

Wl
[~

=

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

=

43.904+£0.05

%

DETALL A

| ©

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

///!I’REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

——= 8.5£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

alor [ oy c00CT20To G— TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER — J
CHK 200CT2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD' AP%[; TOPPER S00CT2015 At
ATLANTIC YERSION : e
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e A 100779 [(C=2836081
POST FEED PRE FEED - - SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N\




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
SRt REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836081 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836081-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836081-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-] 1803203-1 |BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 2719

] 23238~ | INSERT, COUPLING 218

] 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 21T

] 18030-2 NUT, HEX, REG M4 216

APPLICATOR DATA -] 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 215
CRIMP S17f TNPE ] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 214
TTRE T 08 o T 1507 - ] 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 213
NSO 7 5T o T T80 5 N 1752737-17 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 212

-2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
APPLICATOR JBo ) SUCTIONS () “ [ [ 1e3sis2-3  [rENcE 26 ]

] 1803078-1 |SPACER, PRECISION 259

] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243

N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8mm LANCELESS-BUSBAR S L Lo | 2844940-1  JAIR FEED MODULE fgi
WIRE STRIP LENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B e P _

- - - , 151
10.20-10.96 mm [.402-.432 IN] 4.10-5.20 mm [.161-.205 IN] B | | 5 168083-8 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. MZ X 16 T a4
XEEMM%MN (A)114-180ce R 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |143
SPECTFICATION . 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142

1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINALS APPLIED/AN ] 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S A |-22281-8  |OPRING, COMPRESSTON e
TR RIETT TV N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113

] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199

] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98

] 3-690712-6 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96

" : 2] 2] 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 16 95
st @ y=0/un uch) REFERENCE SETTING IR RN e
6.00mm? 2.45+/-0.05 [.096+/-.002] 4.0 - | | 18036073 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR

0. 00mme 2.25+/-0.05 [.089+/-.002] 6.2 0 ] v ] 1-2119791-0 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70

4. 00mne 2. 10+/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 7.9 T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56

2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 53

] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52

T ] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51

] 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50

-T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

. 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) 4]
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A - g g SR JL DRL, Hofy T E ) ==
R AeE oF apEl eaton : ~ 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A 1 1| 2-2844938-2 [PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. - D D 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE § ! ! 306839 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE *WARNING - 1-690754-0 |DRAG, SPECIAL 29
A TR R AR AT T e ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ~ | L1 | 1-1320926-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/5N GRIND TO LENGTH AT ASSEWBLY FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | 1L 900574 [5CR, OKT HD SHLDR 0.0 DA KRS0 Lo
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, - é é fwfigiég @iEQE;ETFEiT?AEEGRQZS) S gé
NS S ITTrn OTHERNISE TOROUE VAl Ufc Siall o Usrn prn REFER TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTIS. A 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FELD 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - - - - - 10
N 4-853720-2 |BLADE, SLUG 9

N ] 1803321-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

- - - - - |

- - - - o

- - - - - 5

] 238011-1  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

NI 1| 1 [T ] 4-1633966-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3

- 4155888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N 456414-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Z00CT 2075 — TE Comnect vt
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: :VZ?\;EE 2006_{20}5 :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 200CT2015 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ o o _C._TOPPIR Ocean Side Feed
D olC il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE T A 1| 00779 [o=283608 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ T%ﬁiziﬁim (GbRH

34.871£0.05
ol |o

|
RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

//}HDRU
— [

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

<—=—38.5%£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
O Sy, G

R L R E T [ 700CT20TS oo e
CHCK TOPPER 200CT2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 200CT2015 [NamME ‘
o L_TOPPLE Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe i I —
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2836081
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




